

# Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners  
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, May 29, 2019*

*Project: C3229 - Blanchard Creek Road Culvert replacement*

*Engineer's Estimate*

D.W. Excavating, Inc.

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

WM Winkler

S L Underground, Inc.

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	27,789.05	27,789.05	38,000.00	38,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	81,321.00	81,321.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	7,265.00	7,265.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEM	L.S.	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	17,176.00	17,176.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
6	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	L.F.	72.00	15.00	1,080.00	2.00	144.00	10.00	720.00	131.50	9,468.00	8.00	576.00
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	65.00	50.00	3,250.00	26.00	1,690.00	37.00	2,405.00	166.00	10,790.00	22.00	1,430.00
8	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	65.00	50.00	3,250.00	0.02	1.30	44.00	2,860.00	116.00	7,540.00	32.00	2,080.00
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	65.00	7.00	455.00	20.00	1,300.00	10.00	650.00	43.00	2,795.00	12.00	780.00
10	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	C.Y.	52.20	175.00	9,135.00	83.00	4,332.60	120.00	6,264.00	166.50	8,691.30	75.00	3,915.00
11	STREAMBED GRAVEL	C.Y.	27.70	175.00	4,847.50	267.00	7,395.90	84.00	2,326.80	230.50	6,384.85	125.00	3,462.50
12	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	58.00	175.00	10,150.00	126.00	7,308.00	73.00	4,234.00	235.00	13,630.00	65.00	3,770.00
13	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	174.00	60.00	10,440.00	41.00	7,134.00	37.00	6,438.00	126.50	22,011.00	42.00	7,308.00
14	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.	1.00	14,318.50	14,318.50	1,300.00	1,300.00	6,650.00	6,650.00	6,249.00	6,249.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
15	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	C.Y.	43.00	150.00	6,450.00	70.00	3,010.00	54.00	2,322.00	190.00	8,170.00	38.00	1,634.00
16	BLANCHARD CREEK ROAD CULVERT NO. 5905	L.S.	1.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	210,000.00	210,000.00	240,000.00	240,000.00	231,922.00	231,922.00	240,000.00	240,000.00
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	38.00	125.00	4,750.00	57.00	2,166.00	58.00	2,204.00	84.00	3,192.00	38.00	1,444.00
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 0.17 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	172.00	65.00	11,180.00	71.00	12,212.00	54.00	9,288.00	45.10	7,757.20	75.00	12,900.00
19	SILT FENCE	L.F.	277.00	6.00	1,662.00	14.00	3,878.00	11.00	3,047.00	6.00	1,662.00	10.00	2,770.00
20	ESC LEAD	DAY	10.00	350.00	3,500.00	1,250.00	12,500.00	900.00	9,000.00	379.50	3,795.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
21	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	L.S.	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,225.00	2,225.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,979.00	1,979.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
23	PSIPE	EACH	10.00	200.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,300.00	23,000.00	80.50	805.00	350.00	3,500.00
24	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	L.F.	274.00	10.00	2,740.00	14.00	3,836.00	10.00	2,740.00	6.00	1,644.00	10.00	2,740.00
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	8.00	100.00	800.00	70.00	560.00	73.00	584.00	60.50	484.00	60.00	480.00
26	SIGN TOP POST	EACH	5.00	100.00	500.00	140.00	700.00	140.00	700.00	120.00	600.00	125.00	625.00
27	SIGN BASE POST	EACH	5.00	100.00	500.00	310.00	1,550.00	330.00	1,650.00	269.50	1,347.50	300.00	1,500.00
28	SIGN PLATE	S.F.	17.63	50.00	881.50	24.00	423.12	25.00	440.75	21.33	376.05	75.00	1,322.25
29	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	11,640.00	11,640.00	10,000.00	10,000.00

*Engineer's Estimate*

D.W. Excavating, Inc.

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

WM Winkler

S L Underground, Inc.

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
31	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	642.50	642.50	2,000.00	2,000.00
<b>Totals</b>					305,679.55		348,366.92		474,124.55		481,738.40		494,737.75

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$336247.51

Compiled RW

Certified [Signature]

10% OVER  
E.E.